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One Europe, many legal approaches 

Major construction projects have a lot in common, 

wherever you are in Europe, as do many facets of 

construction law. Some legislation affecting the industry 

applies across the European Union, with that relating to 

public procurement being just one example. 

 

Despite this, major differences can often arise between the 

approaches adopted by individual legal systems. This can 

lead to legal results which are surprising to construction 

professionals from another jurisdiction. The following are a 

few examples: 

 In the Ukraine, a developer may have to pay up to 10%  —

of the estimated value of the project as a contribution 

to the cost of the infrastructure development. 

Courts in the United Kingdom rarely enforce  —

agreements to agree. As a result, problems can often 

arise when a contractor starts work in reliance on a 

developer’s letter of intent expressing an intention to 

conclude a contract in the future. 

German law relating to standard terms and conditions  —

is so stringent that it outlaws many standard terms 

seeking to limit liability in FIDIC and other international 

contract forms. This even applies when the parties 

involved are major companies. 

Under Russian law, a contractor may exercise a lien over  —

the project he has constructed and other property of 

the client in his possession if he is not paid in full. 

In France, a subcontractor can under certain  —

circumstances pursue a claim for payment directly 

against the employer, whether or not the main 

contractor is insolvent. 

The Polish Civil Code provides that, under certain  —

circumstances, an investor and a general contractor are 

jointly liable for payment towards a subcontractor, 

and that a subcontractor may demand payment from 

either of them as a result. 

In Spain, if the contractor becomes insolvent the  —

employer is not entitled to terminate the agreement, 

whatever its terms. The court must reach any decision  

regarding termination. 

In the Netherlands, a contractor cannot be held liable  —

for defects which are apparent when the development 

is taken over but which are not mentioned in the taking 

over certificate.
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European coverage, local expertise 

To be successful across Europe, the construction industry 

needs to take both local conditions and local laws into 

consideration. At CMS, we provide Europe-wide multi-

disciplinary legal services for the international construction 

industry.

What makes us the market leader in Europe? 

Coverage. We operate in 47 cities across Europe and a  —

total of 53 locations throughout the world, and have 

over 595 partners, more than 2,400 legal and tax 

advisers and a total staff numbering over 4,600 people. 

Know-how. Construction law is now recognised  —

throughout Europe as a specialist field. Our lawyers are 

able to act quickly and expertly to give commercial 

advice, assist in drafting and negotiating contracts, and 

resolve disputes as and when they arise. 

Experience. We have wide experience of construction  —

law and a proven track record built up over many years. 

This includes drafting and advising on FIDIC and other 

international forms of contract. We also have extensive 

experience of dispute resolution, not only in Europe’s 

national courts but also in domestic and international 

arbitration, including proceedings under the ICC, LCIA 

and UNCITRAL rules. 

Consistency and local knowledge. Our clients can  —

expect a seamless service from CMS, no matter which 

office they use, together with a single point of contact 

in the client’s home or operating country. This is 

combined with a level of local knowledge which can 

only be gained from a presence on the ground. 

One-stop service. Construction clients have legal needs  —

beyond construction law itself; a major project may 

raise issues involving tax or employment law, for 

example. We offer a full range of commercial law 

services to meet all such needs. 

Commercial focus. Perhaps most importantly, our  —

approach is rooted in knowledge of the industry and is 

geared towards achieving the desired commercial result 

for our clients, quickly and cost-effectively.
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Some of our experience… 

Every day, lawyers from the CMS construction group advise 

clients across Europe on a wide range of projects and 

disputes in the construction and engineering field. These 

have included advising: 

contractors on procurement issues relating to  the UEFA  —

Euro 2012 Championships in Poland and Ukraine; 

 architectural master planners and bidding consortia in  —

relation to the 2012 Olympic Games in London; 

an Italian contractor on disputes totalling USD 50  —

million arising out of the construction of an office 

development in Moscow for US owners; 

Infraserv GmbH & Co. Höchst KG on development of a  —

substitute fuel power plant, including financing and tax 

issues, negotiation of a general turnkey agreement 

with a Japanese plant manufacturer and advice during 

the construction phase; 

the Hochtief/Max Bögl joint venture on construction of  —

the U55 U-Bahn shuttle in Berlin; 

a Polish city in ICC arbitration proceedings with a  —

Turkish contractor in Prague relating to a new transport 

system; 

Dutch developers in relation to all aspects of a 120  —

megawatt wind farm project off the Netherlands coast;

RWE in a cross-border dispute concerning a pipeline  —

project in the North Sea, including successful 

proceedings in the courts of the Netherlands and Italy; 

the United Kingdom Government regarding all aspects  —

of the Channel Tunnel Rail Link, including planning, 

procurement and dispute resolution; 

an engineering company in relation to disputes totalling  —

approximately GBP 250 million arising from 

construction of the new Wembley Stadium in London; 

Tishman International on the EUR 250 million Sofia  —

Airport Centre project, a multi-purpose mix of offices, 

logistics and storage facilities and hotel;  

Spanish multinational Iberdrola on a suite of  —

construction contracts for the construction of a 

USD 1.6 billion power plant; 

the Berlin Airport Company (Flughafen Berlin- —

Schönefeld GmbH) on the construction  of the new 

EUR 2 billion Berlin Airport; and 

Bilfinger Berger in relation to the bidding procedure   —

for the planning, construction, and operating of a new 

TGV-track in France (LGV SEA). 



Key Contacts 

AUSTRIA

Bernt Elsner
T +43 1 40443 1850   

F +43 1 40443 91850 

E bernt.elsner@cms-rrh.com

Johannes Hysek
T +43 1 40443 3200   

F +43 1 40443 93200 

E johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com

Nikolaus Weselik
T +43 1 40443 2250   

F +43 1 40443 92250 

E nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com

BELGIUM

Pierre-Axel Chabot
T +32 2 74369 39

F +32 2 74369 01

E pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Nedžida Salihovic-Whalen
T +387 33 2964 08   

F +387 33 2964 10  

E nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com

BULGARIA

Gentscho Pavlov 
T +359 2 92199 21   

F +359 2 92199 29  

E gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com 

David Butts
T +359 2 92199 48 

F +359 2 92199 19 

E david.butts@cms-cmck.com 

Jenia Rusanova
T +359 2 92348 53   

F +359 2 92199 19 

E jenia.rusanova@cms-cmck.com

Veliko Savov
T +359 2 92348 56

F +359 2 92199 19

E veliko.savov@cms-cmck.com

CROATIA

Gregor Famira
T +385 1 4825 600 

F +385 1 4825 601 

E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

CZECH REPUBLIC

Tomáš Matějovský
T +420 2 21098 852  

F +420 2 21098 000 

E tomas.matejovsky@cms-cmck.com

Hilary McDowell
T +420 2 96798 845 

F +420 2 21098 000 

E hilary.mcdowell@cms-cmck.com 

Iveta Plachá
T +420 2 21098 888 

F +420 2 21098 000 

E iveta.placha@cms-cmck.com

ENGLAND AND WALES

Rupert Choat
T +44 20 7367 3573 

F +44 20 7367 2000 

E rupert.choat@cms-cmck.com

Victoria Peckett
T +44 20 7367 2544 

F +44 20 7367 2000 

E victoria.peckett@cms-cmck.com

Henry Sherman
T +44 20 7367 2526 

F +44 20 7367 2000 

E henry.sherman@cms-cmck.com

FRANCE

Philippe Rosenpick
M +33 6 07 67 41 20 

F +33 1 4088 3478 

E philippe.rosenpick@cms-bfl.com

Jean-Luc Tixier
M +33 6 86 68 92 76 

F +33 1 4738 5544 

E jean-luc.tixier@cms-bfl.com

GERMANY

Michael Brück
T +49 211 4934 302 

F +49 211 4934 129 

E michael.brueck@cms-hs.com

Hartmut Hamann
T +49 711 9764 157 

F +49 711 9764 96170 

E hartmut.hamann@cms-hs.com

Andreas J. Roquette
T +49 30 20360 1501 

F +49 30 20360 2000 

E andreas.roquette@cms-hs.com

HUNGARY

Gábor Czike 
T +36 1 48348 19  

F +36 1 48348 01 

E gabor.czike@cms-cmck.com

Ferenc Mátrai
T +36 1 50549 12  

F +36 1 48348 01 

E ferenc.matrai@cms-cmck.com
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ITALY

Marco Casasole
T +39 06 4781 51 

F +39 06 4837 55 

E marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com

Federico Raffaelli
T +39 06 4781 5305/5306  

F +39 06 4782 3139  

E federico.raffaelli@cms-aacs.com

Dietmar Zischg
T +39 02 4801 1171 

F +39 02 4801 2914 

E dietmar.zischg@cms-aacs.com

 
MONTENEGRO

Milica Popovic
T +381 11 3208 900 

F +381 11 3208 930 

E milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com

THE NETHERLANDS

Arno Moret
T +31 30 2121 516

F +31 30 2121 161

E arno.moret@cms-dsb.com

 
Frans Lomans
T +31 26 3538 234

F +31 26 3538 230 

E frans.lomans@cms-dsb.com

POLAND

Tomasz Kurek
T +48 22 5205 570 

F +48 22 5205 556 

E tomasz.kurek@cms-cmck.com 

 

Pawel Samborski
T +48 22 5205 624 

F +48 22 5205 556 

E pawel.samborski@cms-cmck.com 

Michal Subocz
T +48 22 5205 588 

F +48 22 5205 556 

E michal.subocz@cms-cmck.com

ROMANIA

Dan Mares
T +40 21 4073 853 

F +40 21 4073 900 

E dan.mares@cms-cmck.com

Andrei Cristescu   
T +40 21 4073 800 

F +40 21 4073 900 

E andrei.cristescu@cms-cmck.com

Gabriel Sidere
T +40 21 4073 813   

F +0 21 4073 900   

E gabriel.sidere@cms-cmck.com 

RUSSIA

Jean-François Marquaire
T +7 495 786 4084  

F +7 495 786 4001 

E jf.marquaire@cmslegal.ru

Georgy Koval
T +7 495 786 4068 

F +7 495 786 4001 

E georgy.koval@cmslegal.ru

Ivan Gritsenko
T +7 495 786 4044 

F +7 495 786 4001 

E ivan.gritsenko@cmslegal.ru

Vladislav Sourkov
T +7 506 786 3069

F +7 495 786 4001

E vladislav.sourkov@cmslegal.ru 

SCOTLAND

Harriet Munro
T +44 131 220 8993

F +44 131 220 7670

E harriet.munro@cms-cmck.com

Rob Wilson
T +44 131 220 7672

F +44 131 220 7670

E rob.wilson@cms-cmck.com

Timothy Pitt
T +44 131 220 7678

F +44 131 220 7670

E timothy.pitt@cms-cmck.com

SERBIA

Radivoje Petrikić 
T +381 11 3208 900 

F +381 11 3038 930 

E radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrhs.com

Caslav Petrovic
T +381 11 3208 926  

F +381 11 3038 930 

E caslav.petrovic@cms-rrhs.com

Stojan Semiz
T +381 11 3208 923 

F +381 11 3038 930 

E stojan.semiz@cms-rrhs.com

SLOVAKIA

Ian Parker
T +421 915 244 839

F +421 2 3233 3443 

E ian.parker@cms-cmck.com 

Peter Šimo 
T +421 2 3233 3444

F +421 2 3233 3443 

E peter.simo@cms-rrh.com
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Nina Dubovská
T +421 2 3233 3444

F +421 2 3233 3443

E nina.dubovska@rc-cms.sk

SLOVENIA

Aleš Lunder
T +386 1 62052 10 

F +386 1 62052 11 

E ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

Dunja Jandl
T +386 1 62052 10 

F +386 1 62052 11 

E dunja.jandl@cms-rrh.com

SPAIN

José Miguel Martin-Zamorano Llamas
T +34 91 4519 300 

F +34 91 3995 038 

E  josemiguel.martinzamorano@ 

cms-asl.com

Javier Torre de Silva y López de 
Letona
T + 34 91 4519 321 

F + 34 91 4429 735 

E javier.torredesilva@cms-asl.com

SWITZERLAND

Stefan Gerster
T +41 44 2851 111 

F +41 44 2851 122 

E stefan.gerster@cms-veh.com

Alain Raemy
T +41 44 2851 111 

F +41 44 2851 122 

E alain.raemy@cms-veh.com

Sibylle Schnyder
T +41 44 2851 111 

F +41 44 2851 122 

E sibylle.schnyder@cms-veh.com

UKRAINE

Daniel Bilak
T +380 44 39133 77 

F +380 44 39133 88 

E daniel.bilak@cms-cmck.com 

Victoria Papenkova
T +380 44 39133 77 

F +380 44 39133 88 

E victoria.papenkova@cms-cmck.com

Olga Zaplatinska
T +380 44 39133 77 

F +380 44 39133 88 

E olga.zaplatinska@cms-cmck.com

Andriy Prykhodko
T +380 44 50335 46 

F +380 44 50335 49 

E andriy.prykhodko@cms-rrh.com



CMS Legal Services EEIG is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an organisation of independent member firms.  

CMS Legal Services EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely provided by the member firms in their respective jurisdictions.  

In certain circumstances, CMS is used as a brand or business name of some or all of the member firms. CMS Legal Services EEIG and its  

member firms are legally distinct and separate entities. They do not have, and nothing contained herein shall be construed to place these  

entities in, the relationship of parents, subsidiaries, agents, partners or joint ventures. No member firm has any authority (actual, apparent,  

implied or otherwise) to bind CMS Legal Services EEIG or any other member firm in any manner whatsoever.

CMS member firms are: CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni (Italy); CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo, S.L.P. (Spain);  

CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre (France); CMS Cameron McKenna LLP (UK); CMS DeBacker (Belgium); CMS Derks Star Busmann (The Netherlands);  

CMS von Erlach Henrici Ltd. (Switzerland); CMS Hasche Sigle (Germany) and CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz Rechtsanwälte GmbH (Austria).

CMS offices and associated offices: Amsterdam, Berlin, Brussels, London, Madrid, Paris, Rome, Vienna, Zurich, Aberdeen, Algiers,  

Antwerp, Arnhem, Beijing, Belgrade, Bratislava, Bristol, Bucharest, Budapest, Buenos Aires, Casablanca, Cologne, Dresden, Duesseldorf,  

Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Kyiv, Leipzig, Ljubljana, Lyon, Marbella, Milan, Montevideo, Moscow, Munich, Prague, São Paulo, Sarajevo,  

Seville, Shanghai, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Utrecht, Warsaw and Zagreb.

www.cmslegal.com©
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